The CSRC approved the Non-public Issuance of no more than 2,494,930,875 new shares by the
Company. In the event that the total share capital changes as a result of conversion into share
capital, the number of this issuance can be adjusted accordingly.

The Company confirmed 3 February 2021 as the Pricing Benchmark Date of the Non-public
Issuance of A Shares and the issue price of RMB4.34 per A Share was calculated based on the
Issuance Proposal.

The Company is pleased to announce that on 9 November 2021, the Company completed the
issuance of 2,494,930,875 ordinary A Shares with a nominal value of RMB1.00 each at an issue
price of RMB4.34 per A Share to CEA Holding. At the same time, the Company has successfully
completed the relevant share subscription and closing with CEA Holding.

2

The shareholding structure before and immediately after the completion of the Non-public Issuance
of A Shares is as follows:

Before the completion
of the Non-public Issuance

of A Shares

Immediately after the completion
of the Non-public Issuance

of A Shares
Number

of Shares
Percentage

of Shares
Number

of Shares
Percentage

of Shares

CEA Holding and parties acting
 in concert with it Note 1

5,530,243,960
(A Shares)

33.76% 8,025,174,835
(A Shares)

42.52%

2,626,240,000
(H Shares)

16.03% 2,626,240,000
(H Shares)

13.91%

Subtotal 8,156,483,960 49.80% 10,651,414,835 56.43%

JuneYao Group Note 2 1,120,273,142
(A Shares)

6.84% 1,120,273,142
(A Shares)

5.94%

558,769,777
(H Shares)

3.41% 558,769,777
(H Shares)

2.96%

Subtotal 1,679,042,919 10.25% 1,679,042,919 8.90%

Other public Shareholders 4,552,214,324
(A Shares)

27.79% 4,552,214,324
(A Shares)

24.12%

1,991,768,000
(H Shares)

12.16% 1,991,768,000
(H Shares)

10.55%

Subtotal 6,543,982,324 39.95% 6,543,982,324 34.67%

Total 16,379,509,203 100% 18,874,440,078 100%

Note 1:  As at the date of this announcement, CEA Holding and parties acting in concert with it held 10,651,414,835 shares of the
Company in aggregate, representing approximately 56.43% of the total number of shares in issue of the Company, among
which:

(i) CEA Holding directly held 7,567,853,802 A Shares;

(ii) CES Finance Holding Co., Limited directly held 457,317,073 A Shares. CES Finance Holding Co., Limited is a
wholly-owned subsidiary of CEA Holding and is therefore presumed to be a party acting in concert with CEA
Holding;

(iii) CES Global Holdings (Hong Kong) Limited directly held 2,626,240,000 H Shares. CES Global Holdings (Hong